



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11164/2024**
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011 AND OTHERS
.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
28.08.2024

%

1. Ms. Sapra vehemently submits that the protection order passed by this Court on 01.06.2023 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 437/2018, wherein the Court after recording her submissions that she was facing threat to her life, had directed the DCP (South-West) to look into the matter and provide all possible protection to her in accordance with law, is still not being implemented.
2. If that be the position, the DCP (South-West) will look into the matter and ensure that the order passed by this Court on 01.06.2023 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 437/2018 is strictly complied with.
3. List along with W.P.(C) No. 11618/2024 on 10.09.2024 at 2:30 pm.
4. A copy of this order be forwarded to DCP (South-West) for necessary information and compliance.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/ss