



\$~14 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg

+ CONT.CAS(C) 558/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

INSPECTOR SAHDEV KUMAR RANARespondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg

+ CONT.CAS(C) 559/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SUB-INSPECTOR CHETAN RANARespondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg

+ CONT.CAS(C) 560/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg



- + CONT.CAS(C) 561/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
ADDITIONAL DCP ALOK KUMAR DANIPS
2010Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + CONT.CAS(C) 720/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + CONT.CAS(C) 721/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
DEVESH KUMAR MAHLA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF
DHJSRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court



SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg

- + CONT.CAS(C) 1177/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010Respondent
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + CONT.CAS.(CRL) 3/2012 & CRL.M.A. 15203/2013
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner
Through:

versus

SEEMA SAPRARespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
- + W.P.(C) 13604/2023, CM APPL. 54952/2023, CM APPL.
56683/2023, CM APPL. 56684/2023, CM APPL. 57150/2023, CM
APPL. 58182/2023, CM APPL. 59187/2023, CM APPL. 62254/2023,
CM APPL. 17491/2024 & CM APPL. 18558/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and
Ms.Aishwarya Singh, Advs.
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar Chaubey and Ms. Jyotsana
Vyas, Advs.
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg



- + W.P.(C) 11618/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv. for Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC for Delhi Police along with SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP.
- + W.P.(C) 5565/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + W.P.(C) 9860/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW OPERATING AS GE
AEROSPACE AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg
- + W.P.(C) 11164/2024



SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011 AND
OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP.

+ W.P.(C) 11165/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ALPHABET INC AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP.

+ W.P.(C) 13927/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg

+ W.P.(C) 14397/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.



versus

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW OPERATING AS GE
AEROSPACE AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg.

+ W.P.(C) 14578/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND
ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and
Ms.Aishwarya Singh, Advs.
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
SI Sukhbir Singh, PS Tilak Marg.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP.

+ W.P.(C) 16010/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DCP SURENDRA CHAUDHARY IPS 2013 AGMUT AND
OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv. for Ms.
Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC for Delhi
Police with SI Sukhbir Singh, PS



Tilak Marg.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajneesh Kumar Gupta is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 4, 2025
an